
0.78d

0.86d
0.9d

0.48d

0.55d

0.52d

0.79d

0.85d

0.68d

1.1d

1.51d

0.
77

d

0.82d

1.31d0.93d

1.01d

0.9
3d

0.9
3d

0.
79

d

0.93d
0.8

8d

0.9d

0.7
9d

1.12d

1.15d

0.79d

0.
63

d

0.9
6d

1.29d

0.74d

0.88d

1.18d

1.53d1.72d

0.5
7d

1.6
2d

2.27d

0.9d

0.5
5d

1.5
1d

1.72d

0.
44

d

1.53d

1.83d

1.42d

2.66d

2.44d

0.88d

1.21d

1.
14

d

1.52d

1.54d

1.
12

d

1.1
4d

1.19d

0.62d

0.76d

1.
05

d

0.71d

0.9d

0.97d
0.86d

0.
69

d

0.76d

0.74d

0.62d

0.97d

1.31d

1.16d

1.26d

1.31d

1.01d

1.07d

0.6d

0.65d

1.27d

0.6d

1.08d

0.98d

0.81d

1.13d

0.55d

1.
03

d

0.79d

1.27d
0.86d

0.89d

1.51d

1.44d

1.05d

1.65d

0.
81

d

1.49d

1.29d

1.53d

2.3d

1.2
2d

1.49d

1.65d

1.34d

1.1
d

1.6
1d

1.17d

1.05d

2.06d

1.15d

2.25d

1.22d

1.0
5d

1.3
7d

1.84d

2.37d

0.98d

1.29d

1.63d
1.25d

0.5
8d

1.1d

1.34d

1.44d

1.46d

1.44d

1.92d

1.32d

0.4
3d

0.5
d

0.81d

0.6
9d

1.01d

0.93d

0.4
6d

0.91d

-

is prohibited without written authorisation from KBGPR Surveys Ltd.
c  Copyright KBGPR Surveys Ltd. Reproduction of this information

ABBREVIATIONS (Land & Utilities)
AR ASSUMED ROUTE

Pb PARK BENCH
PB POST BOX

AIR VALVEAV
BB BELISHA BEACON

BED LEVELBdl
BH BOREHOLE

BASEMENT HATCH COVERBHch
LITTER / GRIT SALT BINBin
BASEMENT LIGHTBL

Bol BOLLARD
BOUNDARY POSTBP
BUS STOPBS

BTIC BRITISH TELECOM CHAMBER
CatL CATENARY LEVEL

CABLE TV COVERCATV
CONTROL BOXCB
CONVEYOR BELTCBlt
COAL CHUTECC

CGrd CATTLE GRID
CHANNEL LEVELChL
CHIMNEYChy
CAST IRONCI
COVER LEVELCL
CONCRETECO
CABLE PITCP
COPING LEVELCpL
CAPSTANCpsn
CAMERA POSTCpst
CABLE RISERCR
CROWN LEVELCrL
CULVERT PIPECulP
CABLE WINDING MACHINERYCWM
DEPTHd

Dia. DIAMETER
DIRECTION SIGNDS
ELECTRIC INSPECTION COVEREIC
EDGE OF CANOPYEoC

END OF TRACEEOT
EP ELECTRICITY POLE

EARTH RODER

ESP ELECTRICITY SUPPLY POINT
Esw ELECTRICAL SWITCH

FOOTBRIDGEFB
FIRE HYDRANTFH
FLOOR LEVELFL
FLAG STAFF / POLEFS

G GULLY

GAS INLET PIPEGIP
GUIDE POSTGP
TRACED BY G.P.RGPR
GRILLEGrl
GAS VALVEGV

HANDRAILHrl

INSPECTION CHAMBERIC
INVERT LEVELIL

KERB OUTLETKO
LIFEBOUYLby
LOCK GATELck
LADDERLdr
LAMP HOLELH

LP LAMP POST

MACHINERYMhcy

MOORING POSTMgP

MANHOLEMH
MARKER POSTMkr
MARKER POST (ELECTRIC)MkrE
MARKER POST (GAS)MkrG
MARKER POST (RAILWAY)MkrR
MARKER POST (TELECOM)MkrT
MARKER POST (WATER)MkrW
MILE POSTMP
MILE STONEMS
NOT LOCATEDNL
NAME PLATENP
OUTSIDE SURVEY AREAOSA
O.S BENCH MARKOSBM

OHCu O/H CABLE (UNIDENTIFIED)
OVERHEAD CABLE (ELECTRIC)OHE
OVERHEAD GANTRYOHG
OVERHEAD PIPEOHP

OGP OVERGROUND PIPE

OHT OVERHEAD CABLE (TELECOM)
OUTLET PIPEOP

PCsg PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
POLYETHALINEPE

PILEPl

PLANT MOTOR DRIVEPmd
PETROL / DIESEL PUMPPP
PIPE RISERPR
PENSTOCKPsk
PUMPPU

POLYVINYL CHLORIDEPVC
PYLONPyl
PIEZOMETERPz
RODDING EYERE
RAIN GAUGERG
RESERVOIR MONITORING PNTRMP
REFLECTOR POSTRP
ROAD SIGNRS
RAILWAY SIGNAL POSTRSP
RAIN WATER PIPERWP

SIGN BOARDSB
SHELTER (BUS / TRAM)Shlt
SPUN IRONSI
SOFFIT LEVELSL
SILT LEVEL (TOP)SltL

SHEET PILINGSPil
SPRINGSpr
SAMPLING POINTSPt
STOP TAPST
STILESti
STRUCTURE TOP LEVELStl
STUMP (TREE)Stp
STAND PIPEStP
STAY POSTStPo
STAY WIREStW
STOP VALVESV
SOIL VENT PIPESVP
TEMPORARY BENCH MARKTBM
TELEPHONE CALL BOXTCB
TELECOM CHAMBER COVERTEL
TAKEN FROM RECORDSTFR
THRESHOLD LEVELThl
TRAFFIC LIGHTTL
TELEGRAPH POLETP
TRIAL PITTpt
TROUGHTr

UNABLE TO GAIN ACCESSUTGA
UNABLE TO LIFTUTL

UNABLE TO SURVEYUTS

VITREOUS CLAYVC

VAPOUR RECOVERYVR
VENTILATION SHAFTVS
VALVE / SLUICE WHEELVW
WEIGHBRIDGEWB
WATER LEVELWL
WATER METERWM
WASH OUT VALVEWO
WEIRWr
WEIR LEVELWrL
WEIR PLATE (TOP)WrPl
WASTE WATER PIPEWWP

FENCE TYPES:

ARMCOAMF
BARBED WIREBWF
CLOSE BOARDEDCBF
CORRUGATED IRONCIF
CHAIN LINKCLF
CHESTNUT PALINGCPF
IRON RAILINGIRF
INTERWOVENIWF
POST & CHAINPCF

POST & RAILPRF
POST & WIREPWF
STEEL PALLISADESPF
WIRE MESHWMF

EMERGENCY SHOWEREShwr

GIRTHG=

Hgt HEIGHT
S SPREAD

mH METERS HIGH

SIGN POSTSP

PV PIPE (VERTICAL)

VP VENT PIPEP POST

MOVEMENT DETECTORPir

PIF POST & IRON RAIL

UNABLE TO TRACEUTT

BD BACKDROP

END OF RECORDSEOR

HIGH VOLTAGEHV

SETTLEMENT MONITORING PNTSMP
INLET PIPEIP

LV LOW VOLTAGE

JUNCTIONJN

PITCH FIBERPF

SURVEY ABANDONEDSA

SIGNAL LOSTSiL

UNABLE TO FINDUTF

UNABLE TO RODUTR

Sheet size

Revision

Checked bySurveyed by

Drawing No.

Client

Scales Drawn by

Approved by Date

SUBVISION

Project title

Drawing title

ALL LEVELS ARE BASED ON NATIONAL GRID COORDINATES
FIXED BY GPS

LEVELLING NOTES

Notes

Electromagnetic and/or Ground Penetrating Radar techniques have been used to
locate/map underground utilities and features on this drawing to BSI PAS128
Specification. PAS128 Survey Type D data has been consulted and utilised in this
survey.  Any QL(D), QL(C) data provided (e.g. pipe sizes and position) is not
guaranteed as historic record information is often incomplete and inaccurate.
Subvision Surveys Ltd is not liable for any topographical survey that has not been
undertaken by us.  Any inaccuracies relating to topographical plans/development
plans/Ordnance Survey data that we have no control over is the liability of the
customer. Where quoted, depth information of underground services/features is
stated.  Depths are generally within +/- 10% accurate, but cannot be guaranteed.
Any depths shown are drains are usually to invert (base of drainage channel)
unless otherwise stated. We have made every endeavour to make sure that the
information contained within this drawing is accurate and of the highest quality,
however, the results from these types of surveys are not infallible and cannot be
guaranteed. If the location or depth of services/features is of particular importance
to a project then it is strongly advised that discussions are held with Subvision
Surveys Ltd regarding any possible limitations or anomalies. It is also strongly
advised that trial excavations should be undertaken to verify survey results.
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